

**The Highway Administrator and Project Director
versus Daulat Gir and others**

Arb. Appeal No.74 of 2025

07.01.2026

Present: Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 8 & 9.

Award amount has not been deposited.

Consequences shall follow. List after six weeks, as prayed for.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

January 07, 2026
(yogesh)